Vic (LKKAuto)

From: ONG U U <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, S December, 2019 5:45 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> Request for 3rd party claims survey GBE7442L Claims

against GBB440D Our Ref 19/19/19/VC05/022560 - LKK REF
CC4/LPC19019083/Uha3 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Vic
Please proceed.

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax:

—

65) 6296 2706

The all 8883 lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for infernal / external use.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mallto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 2 December 2019 1:51 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Ce: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAutoD)

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE=> RE: Request for 3rd party claims survey GBE7442L Claims against GBB440D Our Ref:
19/19/19/VC05/022560 - LKK REF CC4/LPC19019083/Uha3

Your Ref: 19/19/19/VC05/022560
Our Ref: CC4/LPC19019083/Uha3

Dear Li Li,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBB 440D (O1) AND GBE 7442L (TP) ON 22/10/2019

We refer to the subject matter and to the assignment dated 29" October 2019 of Third-Party's request to do Direct
Settlement with our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

It was reported that Insured vehicle was reversing when collided to the TP vehicle.

As such, in view of the MCF for reversing vehicle, liability is not to our Insured’s favour and we have to settle the
clalm from the TP vehicle,

We propose to offer to TP repairer “LIL'S BROTHE NGINEERING WORKSHOP" as below:



TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair S 3,928.50 < 1,800.00
Loss of Use (SB0 x 5 days) S 400.00 5 400.00
GIA Search Fee S 2.00 5 2.00
TOTAL | § 4,330.50 $2,202.00

Breakdown of days is as follows:

Our surveyor's recommended days to repair 3 days
Weekends / Downtime 2 days
TOTAL | 5 days

The above Is for your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email! vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
1k 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz-25 | S(408933)
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This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplient. Use or distribulian by &n
uninended recipent 1s prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you befieve that you received this e-mail in eror, pleass do nol
read this e-mail or any atlachied lems, Please delete the e-mall and all sitachments, including any coples theredl, and Inform the
sander thal you have deleled the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereal. Thank you

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 13 November, 2018 7:50 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Request for 3rd party claims survey GBE7442L Claims against GBB440D Our Ref:
19/19/19/VC05/022560 - LKK REF CC4/LPC15019083/Uha3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle GBE 74420 at M/s LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP on a WP basis and
TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal are the following:

Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

We are currently preparing report for mandate approval.
2



Our Ref: GBET442L181022

Your Ref:

Lonpac Insurance Berhad
300 Beach Road #17-04 / 07
The Concourse

Singapore 199555

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir / Madam

Traffic Accident Along Bukit Merah Lane 3 Outside HKL Lim Team Moto
Involving _GBET7442L and _ GBB440D On _22/10/2018

We/l, Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd (ROC No: 199001196N ) , the registered owners of m/vehicle -
___GBET442L _ at all material times of the above accident. Our/my vehicle was surveyed by “__Lonpac "
authorized appraiser and we/l based our/my claims on his recommendation for 5§ 1.800-00

repair for __03 __ Days (Strictly on a Without Prejudice Basis)

We/l have ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/vehicle GBB440D _ when the same was

Date: psr11208

involved in the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle - _ GBET442L

We/l whereby you are the insurers of m/vehicle GBB440D  and the driver / owner was caused solely by

the negligence of your insured and as a result there of our / my m/vehicle — _ GBE7442L.  has suffered loss
and damage as follows:

Cost of repairs 55 180000

LOU for pre-repair notice 02 days @ S$ 80-00 [2966 cx] 180-00

LOU Fee for __ 03 _ days @S$ 80-00 (2988 cc 240-00

GIA / LTA search fee 2-00

Towing Fee (Cash Sale No: ) ————

Total Amount s$

We/l enclose herewith coples of the supporting documents for vehicle no. GBE7T442L _ as follows:-

(i) Motor Accident Report & Documents;
(i) Repair Invoices;

Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the settlement of our/my claims as soon as possible.

Please remit us/me your settlement sum in favor of M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop. Forward the

cheque to No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue & #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883.

Thank you.
Yours faithfully,

The owner of m/vehicle GBE74421

Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd
cc. Liu's Bro Auto Engineering Workshop

being



Authorization To Act

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Lonpac Insurance Berhad
300 Beach Road #17-04 /07
The Concourse

Singapore 199555

| / We, Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd (“the third party claimant”) No. 14 Benoi Road
Singapore 629887 (address), owner of GBE7442L (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (“the workshop") to act for me/us with respect
to my / our claim for repair costs and / or rental and/or loss of use (“claim”) for my / our
vehicle no. _ GBE7442L that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on

22/10/2019 (date) along _Bukit Merah Lane 3 Outside HKL Lim Team Moto

(location) involving __GBB440D (“the accident”).

| / We further authorize the workshop to settle my / our above mentioned claim in a manner
that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to
settlement of my / our claim with payment cheque / s being made in favour of the workshop.

| / We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my / our behalf
is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver /
owner / insurers of the other vehicle / s is concerned.

Dated this \3% _day of Iam.mj {month) 20 2= _(year)

3= Party Claimant: Warkshop
,_/:'.7._?;-3 2y
f v - {‘\*_ \
=\ )ﬂ r
Ogs YV |
Signature: — Signature:
Name Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd Name: Liy's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop
Address: No.14 Benoi Road Address: Ne. 1 ' it
uto i
Singapore 629887 Singapore 417883

Nric/ROC No: 199001 196N B ROB No: 53291793)



" LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO  : 191919/VC05/022560
DATE : 06 DECEMBER 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

'We, GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD confirmed accepuance from Mis
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of GBB 440D the sum of Singapore
Dollars Two Thousand Two Hundred Two Oaly ($2,202.00) in full and final
satisfaction, hguidation and discharge of property claim competent to me/fus upon the
said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property cluim sustained by
me/us whether now or hereafier 10 become manifest, arising either directly or
indirectly from an accident to my vehicle, GBE 74421 on 22 OCTOBER 2019 along
BUKIT MERAH LANE 3.

1 /We hereby agree 10 indemnify and keep indemnify (JAE AUTO PTE LTD /
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made
by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you Lo pay the ahove settlement sum directly to M/S LIU'S
BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP.

I/'We hereby acknowledge that this payment 1s made on a withowt admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our

insured’s £ action.
'I -
7 ”’Eo\
4 -
" ”

\3 fl
H;-;f;’:nny ...... v.,J ........

Signature of vehicle owner/Date
Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd
199001 196N
No. 14 Benoi Road

”Si‘ng‘agnra 629887

Name of vehicle nmﬂ'b;a;:. ! ? ..IIAH 020



Mo, 1 Kaki Pukit Avenue 6 #o-an Auto Bay @ Kaki Bokit Singapore 4ryf8y

ﬁul“s BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP Involce/Rel No: GHE7442Lsg1022

ROB No: sy2gitg] - Tel: 401730 / 7o . Fax: 6744-5746. Email Hushrogyrmall.com Final Bill
I.f“”_"-iﬁi.____., l—r—
Name: Lonpac Insurance Berhad Dare: ob-1-15
Address: Motor Claims Department Vehicle No:  GBE7g42L
jo0 Beach Road #hy-04 [ 07 Model/Make: Toyota Hiace
The Concourse Singapore 199555 Van Turbo 5
Ivem Original Hevlnnd
N Descriptions Of Parts oration | Quatavion |
" Estimation Cost (M Repair
1 Front Sliding Doar $ 1,682 40 s -
2 Sliding Door Inner Lock $  344.10 1
3 Sliding Door Hinges $  145.00 s -
4 Sliding Door "Corporate” Advertisement & Artwork 1 Set $ 50000 |SN| S .
To check all wiring & electrical component for proper function § 50,00 s -
Labor for Panel Beating, Cut. Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etes 8 4o0.00 s
Tor putty K spray painting & including touch up paimt on accident affectecd ard 8§ so0.00 £ -
To apply Rust Proofing , reseal tuff-coating treatment on accident area § 5000 3
[Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle || s 3.67.50 |
|Total amount in Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle | $ 180000

SDLS: One Thousand Eight Hundred Only

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Whs
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RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

L |NSURA"CE 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
!d ASSOCIATION

Phona: +65 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE 900 omraton ﬁg":;fn{:nf;gg‘g 9am Lo Spm

; gj " GENERAL GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Raf No GR-18-175781
Date of Request 241072018 Your Rel No Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP
1 Kakl Bukit Ave B#01-01
Auto Bay@ Kaki Bulat

Singapore 417883

Dear SifMadam,

_nguiry Date 2411012018

Enguiry By Susan Low Siaw Yian

TP Yehicle Na GBB4400

Accident Date 221102019
Enquiry Result -
_TP Viehicle No Insurer Pariod ol Insurance Insurer Tel Mo

GHEB440D Lonpac Insutance Bhd 06/06/2019-05/06/2020 +35 62507388
Thank You

The images provided lo you are tuken from the ongmal repans forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Associaton
of Singapare and we take no responsibility for thelr accuracy or contents and shall be under no fighility whatscever for any loss or damage
ansing oul of ot in connection with the reports o their images

-~
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This 1s 8 computer generated document and requires no signature

24-0¢1-19. 2:25 Pl
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GENERAL
INSURANCE
ASSOCIATION
HRECORDS MANAGEMENT CEN TRE
Our Ref No GR-18-175781
Cate of Reguest 2410/2019

LIL'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01

Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Dear Sit/Madam

ips v ww giarme one se/clims/indes ol Miscboy MTRsas

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00 Singapore 048580

Phone +55 6224 0010 Fax +85 224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Fiday 8am to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref Mo Onling Purchase

Enguiry Date 24102018

Enauiry By Susan Low Siew Yian
TP Vahicle No GBB440D

Accident Date 22102018

DESCRISTION
TP Insurer Enguiry
GST Amoung
Total Amg_um Due (GST Inclusive)

Thank You

AMOUNT (58

This 1s a computer genarated document and requires no signature

.67
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Far GIARMC Official use
Clate
[%] GIRD | | Cash| | Cheque

24-0ci-1%. 227 PM



